

California Regional Water Quality Control Board

Los Angeles Region



Recipient of the 2001 Environmental Leadership Award from Keep California Beautiful

Linda S. Adams Agency Secretary

320 W. 4th Street, Suite 200, Los Angeles, California 90013 Phone (213) 576-6600 FAX (213) 576-6640 - Internet Address: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/losangeles Arnold Schwarzenegger Governor

California Regional Water Quality Control Board Los Angeles Region

NOTICE OF MEETING (Government Code Section 11125)

April 3, 2008

11:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m.

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California 700 North Alameda Street Los Angeles, California

The Regional Board will meet on April 3, 2008 from 11:00 am to 5:00pm to discuss Fiscal Year 2006/2007 accomplishments and Fiscal Year 2007/2008 priority and budget issues. No voting will take place during the meeting.

For additional information about this meeting, please contact Ms. Ronji Harris, Executive Assistant, at 213.576.6612 or <u>rharris@waterboards.ca.gov</u>

California Environmental Protection Agency